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Kyle Associates, LLC

Planning, Engineering, and Landscape Architecture

HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE
for

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Effective January 1, 2024

Principal $225.00
Senior Registered Engineer, P.E. $200.00
Senior Project Manager $190.00
Sr. Structural Engineer, P.E. $200.00
Civil/Structural Engineer, P.E. $160.00
Graduate Engineer, E.I. $115.00
Civil/Structural/REVIT Technician IlI $115.00
Civil/Structural Technician Il $105.00
Civil/Structural Technician | S 95.00
Landscape Architect $185.00
Administrative S 90.00
Resident Inspector (Construction Services) S 75.00

The above hourly rates include all direct costs, overhead, profit, and other costs related
to work performance.

All depositions and/or legal proceedings will be invoiced at 1.25 standard rates with a
minimum charge of $500.00.

Reimbursable Expenses

For costs associated with copying, binding, plan reproduction, photography, and other specialty
material that is directly and specifically tied to the project scope, Kyle Associates will invoice
OWNER at the direct cost for such expenses plus 10%.

Mileage directly attributed to performance of the project scope will be invoiced at $0.50 per
mile. (This does not include travel from Engineer’s office to Owner’s office or project site)



